Form 3160-5 (August 2007) D	UNITED STATES NMOCD DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Artesia BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No. MultipleSee Attached 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUNDRY	5. Lease Serial No.					
Do not use the abandoned w						
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.				greement, Name and/or No Attached		
1. Type of Well  Oit Well  Gas Welt  O	8. Well Name and I MultipleSee A					
2. Name of Operator BOPCO LP	RACIE J CHERRY	9. API Well No. MultipleSee	Attached			
3a. Address P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702		3b. Phone No. (include area code Ph: 432-683-2277	e) 10. Field and Pool, PIERCE CRC WILDCAT	or Exploratory DSSING		
<ol> <li>Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description Multiple—See Attached</li> </ol>			11. County or Paris EDDY COUN			
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA						
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent	<ul> <li>Acidize</li> <li>Alter Casing</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Deepen</li> <li>Fracture Treat</li> </ul>	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation	☐ Water Shut-Off ☐ Well Integrity		
<ul> <li>Subsequent Report</li> <li>Final Abandonment Notice</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Casing Repair</li> <li>Change Plans</li> <li>Convert to Injection</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>New Construction</li> <li>Plug and Abandon</li> <li>Plug Back</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Recomplete</li> <li>Temporarily Abandon</li> <li>Water Disposal</li> </ul>	🔀 Other Venting and/or Flang		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for	bandonment Notices shall be filed	ts in a multiple completion or reco only after all requirements, includ	ompletion in a new interval, a Form 3 ding reclamation, have been complete	d, and the operator has		
testing has been completed. Final A	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of	only after all requirements, including the set of the	for ATTACHED FO	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has ) ///23//5 249C for fecord NNAOCD		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subn 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pig	only after all requirements, including the set of the	tor ACCON NDITIONS OF AI	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has 1/23/15 Piece for record NAOCD R PROVAL		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subt 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is intermittent and is necessary	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pit due to restricted pipeline caj	only after all requirements, including the set of the	ing reclamation, have been complete for Access E ATTACHED FO NDITIONS OF AI vill be NM OI	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has ) 11/23/15 Disc for record NMOCD R PROVAL		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subn 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pit due to restricted pipeline caj	only after all requirements, including the set of the	ting reclamation, have been complete for Access NDITIONS OF AI VIII be NM OI Access	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has ) ///23//5 Disc for record NIAOCD R PROVAL L CONSERVATION		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subi 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is intermittent and is necessary Gas is commingled at the flar	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pig due to restricted pipeline cap re to reduce the number flare	only after all requirements, includ Intent to intermittently flare SE CC peline conditions. Flaring w pacity. stacks that would be need stacks that would be need CC LP, sent to the Carlsba ssing by CATHY QUEEN on	ting reclamation, have been complete for Access E ATTACHED FO NDITIONS OF AI vill be NM OI ad for	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has ) ///23//5 Pied for record NIVECD R PROVAL L CONSERVATION RTESIA DISTRICT		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subt 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is intermittent and is necessary Gas is commingled at the flar 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing i	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pir due to restricted pipeline cap re to reduce the number flare s true and correct. Electronic Submission #296 For BOI committed to AFMSS for process J CHERRY	only after all requirements, includ Intent to intermittently flare SE CC beline conditions. Flaring w bacity. stacks that would be need S182 verified by the BLM Wel PCO LP, sent to the Carlsba ssing by CATHY QUEEN on Title REGUL Date 03/25/2	ting reclamation, have been complete for Access E ATTACHED FO NDITIONS OF AI vill be NM OI red for I It Information System 06/22/2015 (15C00415SE) ATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR FOR 015	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has 1/23/15 Piect for record NIMOCD R PROVAL L CONSERVATION RTESIA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subt 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is intermittent and is necessary Gas is commingled at the flar 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing i	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pir due to restricted pipeline cap re to reduce the number flare s true and correct. Electronic Submission #296 For BOI committed to AFMSS for process J CHERRY	only after all requirements, includ Intent to intermittently flare SE CC peline conditions. Flaring w pacity. stacks that would be need S182 verified by the BLM Wel PCO LP, sent to the Carlsba ssing by CATHY QUEEN on Title REGUL	ting reclamation, have been complete for Access E ATTACHED FO NDITIONS OF AI vill be NM OI red for I It Information System 06/22/2015 (15C00415SE) ATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR FOR 015	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has 1/23/5 Piect for fecorce NEADCD R PROVAL CONSERVATION RTESIA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subn 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is intermittent and is necessary Gas is commingled at the flar 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing i Caname (Printed/Typed) TRACIE Signature (Electronic Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pig due to restricted pipeline cap re to reduce the number flare s true and correct. Electronic Submission #296 For BOI committed to AFMSS for proces J CHERRY Submission) THIS SPACE FOR	only after all requirements, includ Intent to intermittently flare SE CC peline conditions. Flaring w pacity. stacks that would be need S182 verified by the BLM Wel PCO LP, sent to the Carlsba ssing by CATHY QUEEN on Title REGUL Date 03/25/2 FEDERAL OR STATE	ting reclamation, have been complete for Access E ATTACHED FO NDITIONS OF AI vill be NM OI ied for A Il Information System do6/22/2015 (15C00415SE) ATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR J OFFICE/USE OFFICE/USE MUREAU OF LAND MANA	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has 1/23/15 Piect for Fecorce NEADCD R PROVAL PROVAL L CONSERVATION RTESIA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subn 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is intermittent and is necessary Gas is commingled at the flar 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing i Ca Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE Signature (Electronic	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pig due to restricted pipeline cap re to reduce the number flare to reduce the number flare s true and correct. Electronic Submission #290 For BO ommitted to AFMSS for proces J CHERRY Submission) THIS SPACE FOR ed. Approval of this notice does not uitable title to those rights in the su uct operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a criti	only after all requirements, includ Intent to intermittently flare SE CC beline conditions. Flaring w bacity. Stacks that would be need S182 verified by the BLM Well PCO LP, sent to the Carlsba ssing by CATHY QUEEN on Title REGUL Date 03/25/2 FEDERAL OR STATE Title twarrant or bject lease Office me for any person knowingly and	ting reclamation, have been complete for Access E ATTACHED FO NDITIONS OF AI vill be NM OI and for Access NM OI Access ATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR A OFFICE USE OFFICE USE ATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR A OFFICE USE OFFICE USE ACCEPTED FOR A OFFICE USE	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has 11/23/15 PIPC for FOCORCINE RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED		
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for BOPCO, LP respectfully subn 90-days, April - June 2015. Wells going to this battery are POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV Estimated amount to flare is intermittent and is necessary Gas is commingled at the flar 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing i Caname ( <i>Printed/Typed</i> ) TRACIE , Signature (Electronic 	bandonment Notices shall be filed final inspection.) mits this sundry for Notice of e as follows: PC 006H 300153663600S1 PC 014H 300154113700S1 100 MCFD, depending on pig due to restricted pipeline cap re to reduce the number flare s true and correct. Electronic Submission #296 For BOI ommitted to AFMSS for process J CHERRY Submission) THIS SPACE FOR ed. Approval of this notice does not uitable title to those rights in the su uct operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crin statements or representations as to a	only after all requirements, includ Intent to intermittently flare SE CC beline conditions. Flaring w bacity. stacks that would be need S182 verified by the BLM Well PCO LP, sent to the Carlsba ssing by CATHY QUEEN on Title REGUL Date 03/25/2 FEDERAL OR STATE Title twarrant or bject lease Office me for any person knowingly and any matter within its jurisdiction.	ting reclamation, have been complete for Access E ATTACHED FO NDITIONS OF AI vill be NM OI and for Access NM OI Access ATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR A OFFICE USE OFFICE USE ATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR A OFFICE USE OFFICE USE ACCEPTED FOR A OFFICE USE	160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has D 11/23/15 Disci for Factoric NEADCD R PROVAL L CONSERVATIO RTESTA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED RECEIVED		

• \* 4

•

## Additional data for EC transaction #296182 that would not fit on the form

5. Lease Serial No., continued

NMLC061616A NMLC068430

1

#### 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and No., continued

891000303J 891000303X

#### Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement NMNM71016K	Lease NMLC068430	Well/Fac Name, Number API Number POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 00 <b>60</b> 1015-36636-00-S1	Location Sec 33 T24S R30E SESE 350FSL 350FEL 32.167987 N Lat, 103.878578 W Lon
NMNM71016X	NMLC061616A	POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 01804015-41137-00-S1	Sec 4 T25S R30E NENE 150FNL 660FEL 32.166451 N Lat, 103.879099 W Lon

#### 32. Additional remarks, continued

individual well locations.

Gas volumes will be metered prior to flaring, allocated back to each well and reported on monthly production reports

# Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #296182

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	FLARE	FLARE . NOI
Leas <del>e</del> :	NMLC068430	NMLC061616A NMLC068430
Agreement:	NMNM71016K	891000303J (NMNM71016K) 891000303X (NMNM71016X)
Operator:	BOPCO LP P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702 Ph: 432-683-2277	BOPCO LP P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702 Ph: 432.683.2277
Admin Contact:	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: tj¤herry@basspet.com	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com
	Ph: 432-683-2277	Ph: 432-683-2277
Tech Contact:	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com
	Ph: 432-683-2277	Ph: 432-683-2277
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	PIERCE CROSSING; BS, E.	PIERCE CROSSING WILDCAT
Well/Facility:	POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 006H Sec 33 T24S R30E Mer NMP SESE 350FSL 350FEL	POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 006H Sec 33 T24S R30E SESE 350FSL 350FEL 32.167987 N Lat, 103.878578 W Lon POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 014H Sec 4 T25S R30E NENE 150FNL 660FEL 32.166451 N Lat, 103.879099 W Lon

Ŷ

1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.

2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements

3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD

4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties

5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.

6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.

7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.

8. Approval not to exceed 90 days from date requested on sundry.

9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).

10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.

11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.

12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

### JAM 110215